
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3349
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2005
JOBS TO DEPENDENDS OF LAND OUSTEES
Patil Shri Digamber Bapuji

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether jobs have been given to the dependents of all those persons whose land was acquired for Nanded Division Railway
Office;

(b) if not,`the number of such casesstill pending;

(c) whether persons are demanding their land back who have not been given jobs; and

(d) if so, the action bei.ig taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a) An employment notice was issued during 1995 calling for applications fromthe land losers. In response to the notification,47 applications were received. After scrutiny, 26 eligible applicants were offered appointment and 21 applications were rejected on grounds of ineligibility.

(b) No such case is pending.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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